WEMS Electronics, Inc.  |  Phone: (310) 644-0251  |  Fax: (310) 644-6957  |  www.wems.com 29
Heavy Duty RFI Power Line Filters
WCF Series
High Performance
(250 VAC 0-60 Hz, 600 VDC Applications)
Ordering Data
Operating Temperature:
-55ºC to +125ºC

identification, voltage, current and
date code.
1 Filter Type Designation
2 Current Capacity in Amperes
 20 = 20 A
30 = 30 A
50 = 50 A
75 = 75 A
 100 = 100 A
3 Case Terminal Shielding
Filter cases are designed with terminals shielded
against radiated RFI. Filters are offered with one or
both ends shielded and are designated as follows:
 1 = one shielded end
2 = two shielded ends
4 Attenuation Curve and Case Size
WCF filters are offered at three noise rejection levels
to supply the desired attenuation. Attenuation and
circuit requirements control physical size and weight.
5 Single, Dual or Triple Circuits
 1 = Single
2 = Dual
3 = Triple
HEAVY DUTY RFI POWER LINE FILTERS
WCF SERIES
HIGH PERFORMANCE (250 VAC 0-60 Hz, 600 VDC APPLICATIONS)
Typical Part Number
LINE
LINE
LINE
1 = SINGLE CIRCUIT
2 = DUAL CIRCUIT
3 = TRIPLE CIRCUIT
LOAD
LOAD
LOAD
WCF 20 2 A 1
1 12 13 14 15
HEAVY DUTY RFI POWER LINE FILTERS
WCF SERIES
HIGH PERFORMANCE (250 VAC 0-60 Hz, 600 VDC APPLICATIONS)
Typical Part Number
LINE
LINE
LINE
1 = SINGLE CIRCUIT
2 = DUAL CIRCUIT
3 = TRIPLE CIRCUIT
LOAD
LOAD
LOAD
WCF 20 2 A 1
1 12 13 14 15
UNAVAILA
BLE
30 WEMS Electronics, Inc.  |  4650 West Rosecrans Avenue  |  Hawthorne, CA 90250
SINGLE CIRCUIT SINGLE PHASE, 2 WIRE, ONE LINE GROUNDED
250 VAC / 600 VDC —0-60 HZ
H = 4.0"
W = 3.75"
L = SEE CHART
MAXIMUM
CURRENT
(AMPERES)
CURVE A (100 Db @ 14 KhZ) CURVE B (100 Db @ 30 KhZ) CURVE C (100 Db @ 100 KhZ)
PART
NUMBER L"
APPROXIMATE
WEIGHT, LBS
PART
NUMBER L"
APPROXIMATE
WEIGHT, LBS